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FEB 27 2009 

PUBLIC UTILIESeO^0.dlSSIONOFOHK> 
ATTETION ;DOCKETING DIVISION 

GENTLEMEN 

I AM FILING A REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN THE MATTER 
OFCASE3291006I78D. 
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THANKYOU 

SCOTT L SH^WflSrAHAN 
2158 VALLEY BROOK RD. 

STREETSBORO OH. 

440 823-5908 

Tiiis I s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e images app««xii3a a r« a^ 
accTirtito a.z^ coop le ta r«produotic»K of a case f i l e 
doc'Uittaa:it d&livarod i n t h e re^rular course of b u s i n e s s 
Peclinician """^''^ Date Processea _ MAR 0 3 20M 



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Sdiribcr, Cliairman 

Moiiitoriitg iiinrkciplaccs litid enforcing riiJcs to assure safe, 
mii'i-fuate nin} reliable iitiliti/ services.̂  

Commissioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A, Lemmie 

Paul A. Centolclla 
Cheryl Roberto 

February 17, 2009 

MR SGOTT SHANNAHAN 

2158 VALLEYBROOK RD 
STREETSBORO, OH 44241 

RE: MOTICE OF PRELIMIMftBY DBTKRMTNATTOW 
Case No. 3291006178D 
Officer: 

5ar MR SHAWNAHAN; 

On November 24, 2008, a vehicle operated by H O C TRANSPORT CO and 
riven by SCOTT L SHANNAHAN, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
5sult of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely 
jtified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to 
ake a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
i92.16 

Violation 
SEAT BELT, DRIVER FAILING TO USE S 210.00 

5tal Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
ly the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circiomstances regarding 
le amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
roposed to be taken by Staff. 
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